. . City Hall
C|ty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
www.cityofracine.org
N Legislative Report

File Number: Res. 1197-18

Agenda Date: 12/4/18 File Type: Resolution

Change Order No. 2 on Contract 20180019 - Grange & Thurston Reconstruct (R1)

Resolved, that Change Order No. 2 on Contract 20180019 - Grange & Thurston Reconstruct
(R1), Milwaukee General Construction Company, Inc., contractor, be approved in the deduct
amount of ($67,783.52).

Fiscal Note: Funding accounts be adjusted by the following amounts:

($ 1,266.45) - Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW Paving

($ 1,978.20) - Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW Sidewalks
($ 5,345.53) - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers
($59,193.34) - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
($67,783.52) - Total



